
33rd Annual East Cental Cross Country Invitational Boys
East Central Cross Country Course

Sep. 7, 2010
Results by Greg Stuart

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 South Dearborn 73 5 10 12 22 24 38 41 19:26.9 1:44.0
2 Ryle 91 13 16 18 19 25 28 49 19:51.6 1:00.4
3 Batesville 121 1 8 17 35 60 63 67 20:04.3 6:30.1
4 East Central 127 15 21 29 30 32 47 20:23.8 1:15.7
5 Connersville 131 2 14 27 33 55 57 65 20:16.7 5:37.4
6 Rushville 165 11 20 40 42 52 54 59 20:59.6 3:37.4
7 Greensburg 187 9 31 36 50 61 68 81 21:25.5 5:09.6
8 Rising Sun 191 4 23 46 56 62 76 83 21:35.0 5:32.8
9 Franklin County 193 3 6 26 74 84 24:24.2 20:19.2
10 Richmond 216 7 44 45 51 69 70 73 21:53.0 6:00.2
11 Harrison 265 34 48 53 64 66 72 77 22:55.3 3:20.6
12 South Decatur 315 37 39 78 79 82 25:46.4 9:34.0
13 Jac-Cen-Del 327 43 58 71 75 80 24:55.2 6:42.3

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. South Dearborn
5 James Kemper, 12 18:37.9
10 D J Sander, 9 18:55.9
12 John Houchens, 11 19:08.1
22 Joe Rector, 9 20:10.8
24 Kyle Hall, 11 20:21.9
38 Ethan Davies, 9 21:18.8
41 Andrew Bruner, 9 21:29.5

Total Time = 97:14.6     Total Places = 73

2. Ryle
13 Alex Bloom, 12 19:22.6
16 Brandon Longano, 12 19:40.5
18 Michael Edwards, 10 19:54.7
19 Ethan Brennan, 9 19:57.3
25 Cameron Brewer, 12 20:23.0
28 Trenton Pratt, 9 20:30.8
49 Andrew Tursic, 12 22:16.1

Total Time = 99:18.0     Total Places = 91

3. Batesville
1 Hayden Merkel, 11 17:07.7
8 Collin Koury, 12 18:43.9
17 Nick Vodzak, 9 19:48.4
35 James Call, 12 21:03.8
60 Travis Nunlist, 12 23:37.8
63 Ian Schmidt, 10 24:10.5
67 Scott Gryspeerdt, 12 24:31.1

Total Time = 100:21.5     Total Places = 121

4. East Central
15 Trevor Morrall, 12 19:35.9
21 Nathan Hallman, 12 20:07.6
29 Trey Gellert, 11 20:38.7
30 Chris Brown, 12 20:45.1
32 A J Gallagher, 10 20:51.6
47 Neil Haltom, 11 22:02.0

Total Time = 101:58.8     Total Places = 127

5. Connersville
2 Gil Stamm, 11 17:29.5
14 Arin Bowers, 12 19:23.5
27 Matt Hill, 9 20:26.0
33 Dylan Grass, 10 20:57.4
55 Sam Gragg, 9 23:06.9
57 Davis Himes, 12 23:16.4
65 Ethan Taylor, 12 24:18.2

Total Time = 101:23.2     Total Places = 131



6. Rushville
11 Evan Dyer, 9 19:07.7
20 Nick Zepeda, 10 20:03.1
40 Loys Rees, 11 21:19.8
42 Dalton Miller, 9 21:42.4
52 Zach Dorrel, 11 22:45.0
54 Tyler Dawson, 10 22:53.7
59 Ryan Edwards, 11 23:19.2

Total Time = 104:57.8     Total Places = 165

7. Greensburg
9 Ian Frink, 12 18:49.4
31 Ethan Sebastian, 9 20:49.0
36 Colin Evans, 10 21:09.5
50 Tyler Luber, 11 22:20.7
61 Scott Brown, 9 23:59.0
68 Ben Meadows, 12 24:39.8
81 Derik McIntyre, 10 28:47.5

Total Time = 107:07.5     Total Places = 187

8. Rising Sun
4 Anthony Nierlich, 12 18:32.0
23 Adam Hummel, 11 20:15.3
46 Garrett Craig, 10 21:49.9
56 Billy Nierlich, 9 23:12.9
62 Peter Ramsey, 11 24:04.8
76 David Chanley, 11 26:15.9
83 Justin Jaworksi, 12 30:51.0

Total Time = 107:54.7     Total Places = 191

9. Franklin County
3 Alan Apsley, 11 18:28.8
6 Ben Meier, 11 18:38.8
26 Alijah O'Conner, 11 20:23.8
74 Kevin Selm, 11 25:41.4
84 Mahto Fasthorse, 10 38:48.0

Total Time = 122:00.7     Total Places = 193

10. Richmond
7 Taylor Gray, 12 18:42.6
44 Elliot Fox, 9 21:44.5
45 Nicholas Thomas, 9 21:44.7
51 Jared Sprague, 11 22:30.3
69 Robbie Perales, 10 24:42.8
70 Austin Bergfield, 9 24:44.8
73 Brandon Pauley, 10 25:14.2

Total Time = 109:24.8     Total Places = 216

11. Harrison
34 Nick Johnson, 10 21:00.0
48 Adam Hoover, 11 22:13.9
53 Josh Hubbard, 12 22:50.1
64 Rob Seal, 10 24:11.9
66 Brendon Downey, 10 24:20.5
72 Anthony Edge, 11 24:59.4
77 Sean Root, 10 26:27.1

Total Time = 114:36.3     Total Places = 265

12. South Decatur
37 Nolan Allen, 12 21:16.8
39 Cody Wamsley, 12 21:19.5
78 Tyer Wamsley, 9 27:27.5
79 Evan Kirchner, 11 27:57.1
82 Blake Bennett, 12 30:50.8

Total Time = 128:51.6     Total Places = 315

13. Jac-Cen-Del
43 Brock Shadday, 12 21:43.2
58 Joey Chambers, 10 23:17.6
71 Tanner Volz, 9 24:55.5
75 Kyle Bradley, 12 26:14.1
80 Tommy Tunny, 9 28:25.5

Total Time = 124:35.8     Total Places = 327



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Hayden Merkel, 11 17:07.7 Batesville
2 2 Gil Stamm, 11 17:29.5 Connersville
3 3 Alan Apsley, 11 18:28.8 Franklin County
4 4 Anthony Nierlich, 12 18:32.0 Rising Sun
5 5 James Kemper, 12 18:37.9 South Dearborn
6 6 Ben Meier, 11 18:38.8 Franklin County
7 7 Taylor Gray, 12 18:42.6 Richmond
8 8 Collin Koury, 12 18:43.9 Batesville
9 9 Ian Frink, 12 18:49.4 Greensburg
10 10 D J Sander, 9 18:55.9 South Dearborn
11 11 Evan Dyer, 9 19:07.7 Rushville
12 12 John Houchens, 11 19:08.1 South Dearborn
13 Matt Davis, 11 19:18.5 Lawrenceburg
14 13 Alex Bloom, 12 19:22.6 Ryle
15 14 Arin Bowers, 12 19:23.5 Connersville
16 15 Trevor Morrall, 12 19:35.9 East Central
17 16 Brandon Longano, 12 19:40.5 Ryle
18 17 Nick Vodzak, 9 19:48.4 Batesville
19 18 Michael Edwards, 10 19:54.7 Ryle
20 19 Ethan Brennan, 9 19:57.3 Ryle
21 20 Nick Zepeda, 10 20:03.1 Rushville
22 21 Nathan Hallman, 12 20:07.6 East Central
23 22 Joe Rector, 9 20:10.8 South Dearborn
24 23 Adam Hummel, 11 20:15.3 Rising Sun
25 24 Kyle Hall, 11 20:21.9 South Dearborn
26 25 Cameron Brewer, 12 20:23.0 Ryle
27 26 Alijah O'Conner, 11 20:23.8 Franklin County
28 27 Matt Hill, 9 20:26.0 Connersville
29 28 Trenton Pratt, 9 20:30.8 Ryle
30 29 Trey Gellert, 11 20:38.7 East Central
31 30 Chris Brown, 12 20:45.1 East Central
32 31 Ethan Sebastian, 9 20:49.0 Greensburg
33 32 A J Gallagher, 10 20:51.6 East Central
34 33 Dylan Grass, 10 20:57.4 Connersville
35 34 Nick Johnson, 10 21:00.0 Harrison
36 35 James Call, 12 21:03.8 Batesville
37 36 Colin Evans, 10 21:09.5 Greensburg
38 37 Nolan Allen, 12 21:16.8 South Decatur
39 38 Ethan Davies, 9 21:18.8 South Dearborn
40 39 Cody Wamsley, 12 21:19.5 South Decatur
41 40 Loys Rees, 11 21:19.8 Rushville
42 41 Andrew Bruner, 9 21:29.5 South Dearborn
43 42 Dalton Miller, 9 21:42.4 Rushville
44 43 Brock Shadday, 12 21:43.2 Jac-Cen-Del
45 44 Elliot Fox, 9 21:44.5 Richmond
46 45 Nicholas Thomas, 9 21:44.7 Richmond
47 46 Garrett Craig, 10 21:49.9 Rising Sun
48 47 Neil Haltom, 11 22:02.0 East Central
49 48 Adam Hoover, 11 22:13.9 Harrison
50 Trent Eliason, 11 22:16.0 Lawrenceburg
51 49 Andrew Tursic, 12 22:16.1 Ryle
52 50 Tyler Luber, 11 22:20.7 Greensburg
53 51 Jared Sprague, 11 22:30.3 Richmond
54 52 Zach Dorrel, 11 22:45.0 Rushville
55 53 Josh Hubbard, 12 22:50.1 Harrison
56 54 Tyler Dawson, 10 22:53.7 Rushville
57 55 Sam Gragg, 9 23:06.9 Connersville
58 56 Billy Nierlich, 9 23:12.9 Rising Sun
59 57 Davis Himes, 12 23:16.4 Connersville
60 58 Joey Chambers, 10 23:17.6 Jac-Cen-Del
61 59 Ryan Edwards, 11 23:19.2 Rushville
62 60 Travis Nunlist, 12 23:37.8 Batesville
63 61 Scott Brown, 9 23:59.0 Greensburg
64 62 Peter Ramsey, 11 24:04.8 Rising Sun
65 63 Ian Schmidt, 10 24:10.5 Batesville
66 64 Rob Seal, 10 24:11.9 Harrison
67 65 Ethan Taylor, 12 24:18.2 Connersville
68 66 Brendon Downey, 10 24:20.5 Harrison
69 67 Scott Gryspeerdt, 12 24:31.1 Batesville
70 68 Ben Meadows, 12 24:39.8 Greensburg
71 69 Robbie Perales, 10 24:42.8 Richmond
72 70 Austin Bergfield, 9 24:44.8 Richmond
73 71 Tanner Volz, 9 24:55.5 Jac-Cen-Del
74 72 Anthony Edge, 11 24:59.4 Harrison
75 73 Brandon Pauley, 10 25:14.2 Richmond
76 74 Kevin Selm, 11 25:41.4 Franklin County
77 75 Kyle Bradley, 12 26:14.1 Jac-Cen-Del
78 76 David Chanley, 11 26:15.9 Rising Sun
79 Josh Craven, 11 26:19.9 Lawrenceburg
80 77 Sean Root, 10 26:27.1 Harrison



81 Alex Humphrey, 12 27:08.5 Lawrenceburg
82 78 Tyer Wamsley, 9 27:27.5 South Decatur
83 79 Evan Kirchner, 11 27:57.1 South Decatur
84 80 Tommy Tunny, 9 28:25.5 Jac-Cen-Del
85 81 Derik McIntyre, 10 28:47.5 Greensburg
86 82 Blake Bennett, 12 30:50.8 South Decatur
87 83 Justin Jaworksi, 12 30:51.0 Rising Sun
88 84 Mahto Fasthorse, 10 38:48.0 Franklin County


